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COMFORIDELCRO

OurRef =  TO0719/ SHC3381U /JW(st) ENGINEERING

Your ref :

Date  :  28-Jul-19 CDGE Tad Claima Dept ~ —or o o =r0 Engineering Pre Lid
5% Loyang Drive 41h Fir

EQ Insurance Company Limited Singapore 508388

5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex
#17-00 Tower Block

Slﬂgﬂpﬂﬁ 069110 Workahops
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE e
Dear Sir .

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXISHC3381U YOUR INSURED GBH3626J : i
AND OTHER ON gn-g?:‘a s =t Hnm'!

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No ' SHC3381U which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concermed have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their ¢claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving GBH3626J _Sanok
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants Sngapon

Fandan

LB

TAXI OWNER’S CLAIM el K ¥
1 Cost of Repair $ 129582 papore 726
2 2 dayslossofRental @ § 126.47 perday $ 25204 o TIRRGN
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) 3 - Singapons 768
4  LTA Search Fees 3 7.49
5§ GIA/Police Report Fees S -
& Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 -
SubTotal: ¥ 1,5566.25
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 2 dayslossofincome@ $ 80.00 perday $ 160.00

Total Claims: § 1,716.25

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

#) Onginal repair bill and photocopies of photographs : 4 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of GBH3626J
¢) GlA/ Pelice report/s of "SHC3381U0

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Witness statement/s ( ) Towing/Medical billreceipts { | Certificate of Insurance
{ X ) Pholograph/s of Accident Scene { x ) Downtime/Mileage record ({ x ) Rental Rate latter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Jim Wong

CDGE Claims Department

Tel | 6214 8374 Fax 6214 1843 Email . imwong@cdge.com sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required
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S1UBLAVE L, #0025 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408913 TEL ; (065 62583561 FANX : (065) A2264115

Our Ref: CC3/EQI19012947/K1gb3
30 OCTOBER 2019

MAJESTIC TRADER PTE LTD
1 SUNVIEW ROAD

#01-36 ECO-TECH@SUNVIEW
SINGAPORE 627615

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH 3626J AND SHC 3381U ON 20/07/2019

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster
Company by your Motor Insurer (EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED) to resolve
the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy
taken up with them,

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SHC 33810

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries. (NO ACTION IS REQUIRED)

Yours faithfully,
Q\ x_ /\ |

b )J
CECILIA CHONG
Case Handler
DID: 6749 4274
FAX: 6741 4108
EMAIL: ceciliachong@ lkkauto.com

ce.  EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
(Motor Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation

ACCIDENT INVOLVING TOYOTA PRIUS SHC3381U , GBH3626)

ALONG

| J We

and/or

Taxi Numier

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
[MAF | BAF)

NOD 11 WOODLANDS AVE 6

GOH HWEE KIANG (Hirer} NRIC Mo..
KWA CHWEE TIAN {Relief] NRIC No.:
SHC3381U

hereby authorise ComiortDelGro Enginesnng Pre Lid(CDGE:

Page 1 o' 1

ON 20-Jul-19 23:55

SEXXXG26A

SXXXX3221

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expanse, ncluding less of income, loss af rantal,
medical fee and legal costs

2. To have atisolute discretion to agree to any settlemant or compensatian amount in respect of my/our claim
again<t third party [except personal injuries and medical claims),

1. To siqn Bischarge Voucher on my/our betalf

4, To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the dam against third party and payment by chegue
shall be forward directly to CDGE n accordance with COGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd”.

Date

WName of Hirer
Hirer NRIC

Address

Contact Nao.

Mame of Ralisf
Reliaf NRIC

Address

Contact Mo,

21-Jul-2019

GOH HWEE KIANG
SXXXXNE26A Signature

470 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 10 #07-9..,
560470

93692878

KWA CHWEE TI1aAN
SXXXXx3221 Signature

335 ANG MO KIO AVE 1 #07-2005
560335

hup://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/ Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS. V Letof..  21/07/2019



COMFORIDELGRO
- ENGINEERING

A'memper of COMORDELGROD
GST REG. NO. M2-8521817-3

BO10325

) THNSURANCE CUOMPANY [LTMITED

:-.' HA':HHLE. m‘A]'f ﬁ“l":j“ B AN i1
SINGAFPORE =25 DRY110

#1.7-=-00

CONTACT HD: 6727239437

ComfortiDelGro Enginearing Pte Lid

TIMPANY HEG, RO 1 995(In04Au
TAX INVOICE ' Bage:
VEHCLK RO NV, NO/DATH
SHTIART1) 91457129 25.07.70149
MAKK JUR NGO,
TOYOTA INR3T1RRBRZH
I T (MXMETER KEANTRG

PRIIIS HYRRIN{(GG4)

DATE (F HEG

DATR/TIMK TN
02.05.2019 21.07

2019 0740

CHASSTS DODE
JTDKRIFNZ030804 54

Mo Part N gry Imif Prica fisc Net
||-|;-"q PR NN ]
0001 04-0-=0302-0897 PRIGEA COVER (AFT'HE M1 HROE | 107, 4 5. 00 Bl .55
[.H
o7 Da-M-=0307-0R00  PRIGE MIKKUR BRRY (NFF'ER | 1. 374,00 75 00 1 N30 50
HEAR VIiEW TH
SH-TOTAl 1,111.06
JOR NATURE
(0N FH FANEI., BEATTNG S, 00 50 _ 00
Doz SP APRAYPAINT CHARGE B0, 00 &0 .00
. SB-TTYTAlL 1000 . (K

ComfortDelGre Englneering Pre Lid
A member of COMPORINCAD

Heud Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore $7T9701

Kindly note thal no receipt shall be issued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No

INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHO No

AOTO3S




COMFOR']DELGRQ ComfortDelGro Enginearing Pta Lid
ENGINEERING

wmper of CoMoRmDELGRD
(YMPANY HEG. RO+ 19950&N45W
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Paga:
BD10375%
. . - 'l.l'hH{ 10 W TNV, NO/IATRE
} TNSIURANCE COMPANY [.TMITED SHCIA3R11 31457129 25.07.2M9
e T MAKK JOR N,
5 MAIWELI, ROAD TIMER RIOCK 217-00 TOVOTA 1053188325
SINGAREE S+ ORY1 T
T re= MO, ODXCMKTER RRADTRG
CONTACT ND: BZ73943 PRTIS H'"r;fﬂiill: F I
DATE OF REG mr'u,"nm: IN
02.05,.2019 2019 07-40
CHASSTS (CODE
. ITHKR3IFUZ03080494
reme ToTtAal . 15
ASd G R T 000 % ¥
moire amEint 1.79%. 82
Iasuad by : KATHERINETAN 25.07.2019 15:45:1¢
Hapair T# L] :-ﬁﬁﬂ--""'
Fr':"_r'l'l'h-'ﬂl vpe/Tarm: /Cradit days

ComforiDelGro Engincering Pre Lid
A memiet of COMPORIDMLCKD

ACCOUNT Na INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore S79701

A01N3725 Q14577249

Kindly note thal no recaipl shall be issued unisss requested A N
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT19070536 ﬁ

Date: 25 July 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/fMadam

ACCIDENT ON 20/07/2018 @ 23:55hrs
ALONG NO 11 WOODLANDS AVE 6
INVOLVING GBH3626J

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC3381U (the "Tax)"). The Taxi was hired to GOH HWEE KIANG IC NO
51642626A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $126.47 per day
{inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm thal the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission o
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
waorkshop of his choice,

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required,

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapare 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile <85 6453 3183
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Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details

GRH3&2E)

20 Jul 2019/ 235500
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